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BUTIEEERIZEERANEERERAR

BEMNTEEERERBERAA

BETEEENERRERAA

BNELEERTREREEEANEER
ARAF

BEMTESEERNERRERAA

BEMmEERELEBRNERERAR

BLUTEEENEERERAA

OB REHEREFRAT

AT REFEHEZRARAR

IMTHEEERREBEERAR

AT HEEREERMEREERAR

BENEREEEFLEREERAR

BLUTEEEBREEERAR

HlUTERAEEERARMEREERA A

ERTEERERSEEERAR

N ETENBAT2FB®

20006 A28H

2000F9 A 18H

2000F9 A 22H

200148 A2H

200241 A 24H

200243 A29H

200367 A9H

2003%8AH1H

20038 A13H

20038 A13H

2003494 28H

2003 10A15H

2003F9H29H

200441 A 13H

20044 1A13H

BROTRABAERE/

BhEAZEE

A R #10,000,0007T

AR #500,0007T

A R #1,448,200,0007T

AR #1,764,473,626 T

AR #462,500,0007T

A R #60,000,0007T

A R #963,000,0007T

A R #233,000,0007T

A R #650,000,0007T

A R #130,100,0007T

A R #863,000,0007T

A R #8,000,0007C

AR #116,300,0007T

A R #1,162,500,0007T

A R #500,700,0007T

RAMBHERHME 000

FE 45 1% 1
Bak

90%

100%

100%

100%

100%

90%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

50%

100%

100%

100%

TERETEH

i E R %

ERgE

P 3t 2E R 3%

it EE R %

P 3t 7E 7 3%

B ER %

Bt EE B 3

P 3t 2E 7 3%

B ERE

BERE

P 3t 7E 7 3%

FiER%E

BERE

P 3t 2E 7 3%

BEEE
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BEESHEXARAA

BETEEERALEBEEERAR

EREEENERBERAR

EPRERTHEERENEESRA A

BMTAZXCNERAE

HUTHEREERFMEREFRAA

IMTReBERREBEERAR

GITEEEBREEARAR

CREZEEFMEREERAT

BUTEERFHERZERAAF

ALTEEREBREEERRA

HlUTEAEEEEERBERRAR

REBEREZERARAT

EETRYEEERARNEREERAR

BHETREEEEREERAR

BETEBREHERBEERAA

200443 H25H

200454 A5H

20044 A19A8

2004612 A6H

200412A7H

200412 5241

20051 A14H

20052 H2H

200562 A2H

200543 H21H

20058 A4 H

200549 A30H

200647 A5H

200647 A10H

20067 A12H

2006F9A15H

BROTRABAERE/
BhEAZEE

A R #580,000,0007T

AR #131,300,0007T

AR #12,100,0007T

AR #110,800,0007T

AR #12,300,0007T

A R #5365,200,0007T

A R #103,800,0007T

AR 130,750,624 7T

AR #197,351,958 7T

AR #5322,288,6317T

AR 87,764,151 T

AR #163,100,0007T

A R #30,000,0007T

A R #5,000,0007T

AR #747,800,0007T

A R #20,000,0007T

5 EE 5

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

70%

100%

100%
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it EE R %

BERE

MEEE

BRELE
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BEEE

BERE
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i EE R %
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it AR %
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MNEBREERMEREERAA

ENmEEERHEREERAT

REZEEBRBERRAR

REREEREZRARAT

EETREEEEARRBEEERAA

FNTEEEFSBEREERAT

EETEEERMEREERAF

EEMEEERHEREERAT

EREENREEEEMEREERAR

BEFREXERAA

BYTEEEEHEREARARA

REAEBEEBEXRERAA

BMTEEREERBEEEERAR

ZHNGEEEARHEREER AR

RHNBERBRER DA

BEEILFRFREXERAH

REFERERRERAE

N ETENBAT2FB®

2006412 A12H

200612 A18H

2006412 526 H

2006412 426 H

2006512 A31H

200741 A5H

20071 A11H

200742 A15H

200744 A 258

20074 A25H

200744 A28H

200745 H8H

20075 9H

2007F5H 158

200745/ 158

200745H18H

200754258

BROTRABAERE/

BhEAZEE

A R #357,900,0007T

AR #1,115,200,0007T

AR #10,000,0007T

A R #10,000,0007T

AR #5,000,0007T

A R #548,300,0007T

A & #1,350,000,0007T

AR #124,800,0007T

A R #1,540,000,0007T

AR #460,512,9787C

A R #220,000,0007T

A R #330,000,0007T

A R #5,000,0007T

AR #750,000,0007T

AR #218,842,923 7T

A R #750,000,0007T

A R #460,000,0007T

EAMBREME

FE 45 1% 1
Bak

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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i ER %

FiERM %

P 3 2E R 3

i E R %

B E R %
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BEEE
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133



134

BImEBEEXARAR

BETEEEFSHEREERAT

EYpTERRERRMERBEERAR

BETEEEBREEERAR

ZETHEEERHEREBRAR

ZENGEEEEBRBEERRAR

NETEEEFSEREARAR

IR EBR R

memEEEBREEERAR

EENGETEXARAT

memEEERREREER AR

HEMEEEFSBEREARAT

RETBEEEBEEESERAR

BETEEEXSEBEERAA

MARNEEERFLEREERAR

MAREEERREBEEERAR

M TEEERREREERAA

T EEERRBESRAR

200745 A 30H

200746 A5H

200766 A5H

200746 A5H

200746 A8H

200766 H8H

20076 A12H

20076148

2007F6A21H

200766 H21H

200746 A22H

20076 H26H

20076 A26H

20076 H28H

200747 A29A

200747 A29A

200747 A30H

200747 A30H

BROTRABAERE/
BhEAZEE

AR 75,965,094 T

AR #750,000,0007T

A R #230,000,0007T

A K #80,000,0007T

A R #420,000,0007T

A R #200,000,0007T

A R #100,000,0007T

AR #10,000,0007T

AR #29,996,827 7T

AR216,167,3417T

AR #150,045,56997T

A B #97,091,0007T

AR #26,971,1407T

A R #30,000,0007T

A R #180,000,0007T

A R #10,000,0007T

AR #251,000,0007T

AR #45,000,0007T

FE 45 1% 1
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100%

100%
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100%
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N ETENBAT2FB®

BROTRABAERE/

EAMBREME

FE 45 1% 1

ENEFEEEREBEERRAA

EEMEEERMEREERAT

EETEREEBMEEERAR

REZERFUEREERAA

REZEEEERREEERAD R

mEmEEEFNEREERAT

mEmEEEBREEERAR

ZEMEEERRBESRAR

BLEEERERBEERAR

BLENEEEBEERAR

BEELEEREESRAR

EREEEEREEARAA

BRTEEEFMEREERAF

BEOREERMEREERAA

BRTEEREBREEERA R

BEMEERBEEEERAR

KETEEEFBEREERAA

200747 A31H

200748 A3H

200748 H3H

200748 A8 H

200748 A8H

200748 A 10H

200748 A10H

200748 A17H

200768H21H

200748 H21H

20074 8H27H

20078A27H

200748 A30H

200748 A30H

200748 A30H

200748 A30H

200768 H31H

BhEAZEE

A R #20,000,0007T

AR #310,000,0007T

A R #100,000,0007T

A R #250,000,0007T

A R #20,000,0007T

A R #150,000,0007T

A R #50,000,0007T

AR #10,000,0007T

AR #58,044,487 T

A R #34,003,6887C

AR #11,967,1027T

AR #8,993,1107C

A R #350,000,0007T

AR #100,000,0007T

AR #1,000,0007C

A R #40,000,0007T

A R #350,000,0007T

B

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

TERERY
BEEE
B ERM %
BERE
P 4t 7E B 3%
BERE
5 3t 2E 9 3%
BEEE
BERE
BERE
BELE
BERE
BERE
P 4 7E R 3%
B ERM %
BEEE
BEEE

EiERME
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BNEEEFEREARAR

EREEEERBERRAR

GLUEEEFBEREERAR

EHhEENHNEERBREESRA R

mNEREEREEEARAR

ZEEEEFRMEREERAR

ZEEEEBREEERAR

BELEERAFRHEREARAR

BEUEEEBRBERRAR

BEEREXERAA

BLEBEXARARA

REMBESCTRAERATF

BEREEFMEREARAF

BEEEEEEERAA

EHNEERHMEREFRAR

BNEERBBEREEERAR

BMNEBEEREREERAA

200748 A31H

200749 A 3H

2007F9A5H

20079 A7 H

2007F9H 198

20079/ 27H

20079 H29H

200749 A30H

200749 A30H

20074 10A9H

2007410 A9H

20074 10510H

2007410A15H

20074107158

200711 A5H

200711 A5H

2007411 4198

BROTRABAERE/
BhEAZEE

A R #580,000,0007T

A R #20,000,0007T

A R #130,000,0007T

A R #20,000,0007T

A R #50,000,0007T

A R #740,000,0007T

A R #150,000,0007T

AR #180,000,0007T

A R #40,000,0007T

AR #5358,416,054 7T

AR #369,851,6837T

A R #500,0007T

A R #500,000,0007T

A K #30,000,0007T

A R #5800,000,0007T

A K #60,000,0007T

AR #5,000,0007T

FE 45 1% 1
B

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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100%
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BROTRABAERE/

EAMBREME

FE 45 1% 1

REREBREXRARAT

AGEERFEHERBEEARAR

EEREREERRAA

EETREERARXEARAR

BETESREIRERAA

MR EXERERAR

BREEERHERBERAR

FNTEEEBRREEARAR

EREREREEERAA

BImEZEZETRARAR
(ERBERZETRARRA)

GLBREEBEREBERRAR

BUTIERRER RN TRERAA

RLEEREHERBERAR

EHRTRBEERKBERAR

A EEEEEREARAR

FPFEERBRBEEERAR

RENENEHEBRBERRA R

RENENEEEFHEREERAA

2007411 A28H

2007512 A4H

200712 A6H

2007412 /124

2007412 A25H

2008F1A11H

200841 H23H

200842 A19H

20083 H6H

20083 A13H

200844 A30H

200847 A8H

200847 A17H

200848 A 19H

20089 A 10H

20089 A 108

200849 A 22H

20089 A 25H

BhEAZEE

A R #30,000,0007T

A R #150,000,0007T

AR#2,999,1727¢

AR #210,376,1037T

AR #500,0007T

AR #15,110,0007T

A R #450,000,0007T

A R #50,000,0007T

A R #3,000,0007C

A R #10,000,0007T

A R #10,000,0007T

A R #8,000,0007T

A R #100,000,0007T

A R #500,0007¢

A R #130,000,0007T

AR #5,000,0007T

A R #5,000,0007T

AR #183,000,0007T

B

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

85%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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REERK
it A R %
fe

R BLE
RERE

B ERE
i E R %
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fe

B

EHERE
HOKRE
EERE
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MEEEEKBERAR

BUTIEEEEZEFRERAA

BETEHLRBERRAFRARA

BERUEETRERAA

AMTHEREEERMEREERAR

KEMKREEEEFMERZFRAA

AMmIEREEEFMEREERAF

HEERERABBEREAFTRAR

AREEEFMEREERAR

BHEERFHEREERAF

BEEEEFBEREERAA

BlUmLEERFEERBEERAR

ARTEEEFEREARAR

RETEEERSHMEREERAA

FUTEREEERFMEREFRAF

EETHESEERAFMEREARARF

RELRREERRAARAA

2008F10A9H

2008411 A19H

2009 10727H

200912 510H

201041 A12H

20101 A20H

20101 A13H

201061 A21H

20108 A412H

201048 A17H

20101026 H

2010411 23H

2010 12A7H

2010F9 A 25H

201011 A13H

2010979 A 28H

201012 A4 H

BROTRABAERE/
BhEAZEE

A R #500,0007T

AR #2,000,0007T

A R #130,000,0007T

A R #130,000,0007T

AR #180,000,0007T

A R #200,000,0007T

A R #120,000,0007T

AR #151,250,0007T

AR#2,214,139,137 T

A R #250,000,0007T

AR #105,000,0007T

A R #250,000,0007T

A K #300,000,0007T

A R #600,000,0007T

A B #1,000,000,0007T

AR #176,134,1637T

A R #500,000,0007T

FE 45 1% 1
B

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

52%

100%

100%

100%

80%

100%

100%

90%

100%

55%

TERETEH

BEK IR
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P 3t 22 R 3%

B
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i E R %
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i EE R %

it E R %
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i E R %

it A R %
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N ETENBAT2FB®

BROTRABAERE/

RONBERME

FE 45 1% 1

REMHERREHEREERAAF

HILTEELKEFBEREERA R

BEEERFHEREERAF

RUTEERERREREERAF

EEEEEFRMERZEERAR

tRmEEEFBEREFRAT

REEEEFHEREARAF

EETEREERHEREERAT

HUTIEREREESERAF

BLTIEERETAEEERREEERAR

BERALEEEEEXERARAA

MLBBEZEER LA HEREERAR

A ERAEREESWEREARAR

HMUABEEERREERAR

MEEEEFHEREERAF

200611 A6H

200443 4 22H

201011 A2H

20104105 28H

2010411 248

2010F12A1H

20104125154

201012 A 18H

20101 A 16H

201011 A11H

201067 A7H

2011412 529H

2011 12A2H

2011411 A23H

2011618128

BhEAZEE

A K #40,000,0007T

A R #60,000,0007T

A R #30,000,0007T

A R #20,000,0007T

A K #30,000,0007T

A R #50,000,0007T

A R #450,000,0007T

A R #50,000,0007T

A R #200,000,0007¢

A R #30,000,0007T

AR #120,000,0007T

A R #5225,000,0007T

AR #310,000,0007T

AR #141,630,0007T

A R #200,000,0007¢

B

TERETEH

100%  f5 i ER &

100% HEHERE

100% FHERE

100%  f5 i ER %

100% HEHERE

100% FHERE

100%  f5 i ER %

100% HEHERE

100% E5

100%  JEJE&EE

100% HEHERE

51% FiERE

100%  f5 i ER %

51% FEiERE

100% FHERE
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BT EEEFSEREARAR

BEREEENGEBEREERAR

EOTEEEFMEREERAT

BN AREEENERRARAT

MHBEEFBEREFRAD R

RN EEEFEBEREERAA

REMmEEREERMEREERAR

KETEEERSHREREERAA

memIARERRBEREERAR

REmEEERHEREERAAF

BNEIEEESHEREFRAR

HWHEERFLEREFRAF

BEXEEEEFMERZEERAA

ARERBNREEERMEREERAR

EETEEEFMEREERAT

201141 H4H

201141 A25H

201114148

20114428

201154 A1H

201143 H4H

201144 A13H

201144 A28H

201164818

20116 A9H

201147 A4H

20116 7A7H

199441 A17H

20114104 19H

201148 A17H

BROTRABAERE/
BhEAZEE

A R #200,000,0007T

A R #300,000,0007T

A R #350,000,0007T

A R #350,000,0007T

AR #862,576,4657T

A R #20,000,0007T

A R #250,000,0007T

A R #20,000,0007T

A R #20,000,0007T

A R #300,000,0007T

A R #50,000,0007T

A R #190,000,0007T

A R #50,000,0007T

A K #30,000,0007T

A R #100,000,0007T

FE 45 1% 1
B

100%

51%

100%

100%

100%

70%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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TERETEH

it EE R %

it EE R %

P 3 2E R 3
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Bt E R %
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i EE R %

it E %

P 3t 2 9 3%

i EE R %

it A R %

P 3t 2E 9 3%
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P 3t 2E R 3



N ETENBAT2FB®

BEATREEESHERZARAT

EGRERARRERAR

FREZEEFRMEREERAR

HREERBEZHANERRERAA

BREEREEESBFHERERRAA

NMREEEFWEREERAA

HEETEEERMEREERAR

REEEEEHEREARADA

20121 A16H

2012462/ 16H

201266 A8H

201296 A29H

201248 A 22H

20126 9A7H

201279 A 25H

2012410 A23H

RERATEMRLEE  WAKDRFEES :

EXHEEERBRAA

TEABEEAFRAA

EEESSEERAA

EERME(RRAR)ERATF

EEE(SRAD)EHEARAH

! ARFEERR ASEBEEET AT HAXRANMEALENELRECEFHEREARARANY B REEHRER

2012411 A6H

2012411 A23H

2012410/ 16H

20121811

2012454 10H

MRS Rt Z AR R RERENHE AR -

BROTRABAERE/

BhEAZEE

A R #90,000,0007T

A R #20,000,0007T

A R #120,000,0007T

A K #80,000,0007T

AR #408,163,3007T

A R #180,000,0007T

AR #315,265,0007T

AR #314,597,768 7T

5 2R 78 28 71.2,500,0007T

5 2R 78 3k 7£.2,500,0007T

5 2 78 25 71,100,000

F5 SR 7 28 7£500,0007T

5 2R 78 38 JT 499,9987T

RAMBHERHME 000

FE 45 1% 1
Bak

100%

100%

100%

95%

51%

100%

100%

100%

55%

55%

100%

55%

100%

TERETEH

i E R %

B ERM %

P 3t 2E R 3%

i E R %

B A%

5 3t 2E 9 3%

i E R %

B E R %

i E R 3

i ER %

P b 2 R 3%

i E R 3

i ER %
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BE12A3MBLEE

20094 20104 20114
ARETT ARETRT AREBTT
A 15,712,790 17,585,704 25,804,105 34,748,305 41,890,984
i A A 3,261,325 3,385,938 6,719,785 9,606,735 11,541,913
st & (1,846,310)  (1,149,807)  (2,402,011)  (3,768,582)  (4,657,351)
75 4 R E 1,415,015 2,236,131 4,317,774 5,838,153 6,884,562
LT ALEEER :
E=FTA A 1,378,207 2,190,199 4,290,578 5,813,180 6,852,651
FE 4% I R 2 36,808 45,932 27,196 24,973 31,911
1,415,015 2,236,131 4,317,774 5,838,153 6,884,562
BREA
AR 8.45% 13.41% 25.89% 33.30% 38.06 %

REEE -Eak&fE

MW12A831H
20104

AR FIT
EE
FEMEBEE 15,672,621 21,263,208 25,420,162 37,581,273 40,610,992
B & E 34,442 439 42,676,580 56,661,085 69,729,152 95,911,156
BmEE 50,115,060 63,939,788 82,081,247 107,310,425 136,522,148
EzREE
B 19,380,669 21,540,922 25418,075 30,067,264 38,884,408
IEME A & 10,602,458 16,000,254 14,332,323 23,471,559 28,930,412
REAE 20,131,933 26,398,612 42,330,849 53,771,602 68,707,328
warE 30,734,391 42,398,866 56,663,172 77,243,161 97,637,740
MERKREE 50,115,060 63,939,788 82,081,247 107,310,425 136,522,148
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Cricket Square Hutchins Drive
P.O. Box 2681

Grand Cayman

KY1-1111

Cayman Islands
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Royal Bank of Canada Trust Company (Cayman) Limited
4th Floor, Royal Bank House

24 Shedden Road, George Town

Grand Cayman KY1-1110

Cayman Islands
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http://www.countrygarden.com.cn
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